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Tariff Schedule-2019

5.oo      othercharges:                     EQ±B£E£E9!£E££EdEQ±                   (AL|ci,argesareinTaka)

SL. No. Particulars of charges Basis of Charges

|{a(e 01charges2018 |{a(e 01charges2019

a Entrance Fee:

(i) Truck/Bus & Lorry(ii)MotorCar,Jeep,Pick-up & Three Per unit per entry 125.00 131.25

do 75.0025.00 78.75

Wheeler etc.

(iii) Motor Cycle/Bi-cycle, Pushcart/Rickshaw/Vanetc.
do 26.25

b Car  enter Charge:P(i)For opening & closing of
Per package/case 7.58 7.96

package/cases for
Appraisemenvlnspection(ii)Forrepairingofdamaged

doPerTruck/Lorry 18.89 19.83

packages/case etc.  (materials will be
supplied by the party)

C Weightment/Measurement Charge 60.00 63.00

(Where weightment/measurement isapplicable)

f Documentation Charge (for Per document 132.03 138.63

preparation of additional documents
viz.,  Warehouse charges,
Challan/Release order etc. when any
consignment  is not taken delivery bytheartonduedate)

8

PyHaltageCharge (if any transport stay
Per transport per night 75.45 79.22

in the warehouse area)

I/          4f ,
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SLNo.
I'arliculars of charges                                   -tt

Basis of ChargesPerPieceperdiem or Rate ofcharges2018 Rate of charges2019822

h Hire  charge  of Tarpaullns .If  appl.led for  by the  party  (subiec     oavallabll`ity)(i)HircchargeofMobileCraneforuseoutsideWarehousepremises part thereofPerhourorpart
169.732 17.693 02

I thereof
660.0

(i`i)  Haulage  charge  of Moblle  Crane

Per Kin or partthereofPerhourorpart 169.73 178.2229701

I (0HlrechargeofForkliftforuseoutsideWarehousepremises thereofPerKinor parthof
282.8794.30

99.02

(il)  Haulage charge  Of Forkl.ift tere

6.00 WSLNo. arehouse 8i 0   en VaParticularsofGoods rds   acechar  e;BasisofCliarges
Year       s lab:First3(Three)days free,Slab-I:1S`to2|S'day,

2.  22ndto  50th da     Slab-3:  51S' and onwardSlab-    .      fcIIar  e in  Shed
R  te of Cliarge in Open Yard

Rate 0I"to21!'day 822ndto5o'hday

5ls' day &onward r` 'o 21!'day 22nd   ,o5o`hday1389 sr day &onward1983

a All  general  goods onwhichfreightcharge byweight Per Ton or partthereofperdiem&partthereof 2019 9.93 19.83 29.74 5.96 I
2018 9.46301 18.89596 28.327.96 5.682.50 13.23 18.898.96

b Cotton Yarn  Fabrics,Tea,Fridge(Refrigerator),Paperpulp,Tissuepaper,Napkin,PPCfabrics,skins`hides.leather(Tea/Coffeeperchest/bagof45kgs/100lbsperdiemandparttherof)etc Per package/ caseorpartthereof`perdiem&partthereof 2019 '

26 853
2018 2.87 5.68 7.58 2.38 4.

78

C Wood &  all  goods onwhichfrclghlischargedby Per cubic mcter opartthereofperdiemorpartthereof r       2019 9.93 19.83 31.70 7.968 19.831889 25.2455

2018 9.46             18.89 30.19 7.5

measurement                                                                                                                                                                                    Contd.  ....  Page-3
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S.L Particulars of Goods Basis of

Year

Rate of Charges Rate of charges
No. Charges (Shed) (Open  Yard)

I " 'o 2] 1'day 22nd   ,a50'hday 5,'1 day  &onward 111  lo  21.'day 22n°   to 50'h day .fil " day & onward

1 Cycle,           Ri ckshawTyre&Tube Per Piece perdiem&partthereof 2019 0.25 0.50 0.69 0.18 0.25 0.34

2018 0.24 0.48 0.66 0.17 0.24 0.32

2 Bab}'       Taxi,       Threewheeler.Scooter,MotorCycle&MotorCarTyre&Tube(Size:below-7-00) -Do- 2019 0.50 0.92 I.38 0.25 0.50 0.69

2018 0.48 0.88 I.31 0.24 0.48 066

3 Cycle    on    wheel    orsemiknockeddown(SKDtcondition Per unit, perdiem&partthereof 2019 6.79 13.60 20.38 4.56 9.07 13 .60

2018 6.47 12.95 19.41 4.34 8.64 12.95

S.L Particulars of Goods Basis of

Year

Rate of Charges Rate of Charges
No. Charges (Shed) (Open  Yard)

1„  lo  lo`h I l'h  ,o 21.I   to4l.I
Jznd day & I"lo I I 'h  ,o 21"   'o 1Zn"  day

day 2o'h   day day onward lothday 2o`h   day 4r' day &onward

4 Truck, Lorry` TructorTyre&Tube(size:upto9-20) Per Piece perdiem&partthereof 2019 10.50 21.00 31.50 73.50 10.50 18.90 26.25 52.50

2018 10.00 20.00 30.00 70.00 10.00 '8.00 25.00 50.00

5 Truck, Lorry, TructorTyre&Tube(size:above9-20) -Do- 2019 21.00 42.00 84.00 157.50 21.00 36.75 68.25 I 26.00

2018 20.00 40.00 80.00 150.00 20.00 35.00 65.00 120  00

/Car/Chesis etc.`:
6 Baby      Taxi,      Threewheeler,Scooter,MotorCycle Per unit, perdiem&partthereof 2019 42.00 84.00 210.00 420.00 31.50 52.50 157.50 315.00

2018 40.00 80.00 200.00 400.00 30.00 50.00 150.00 300.00

7 Motor car  &  Jeep  onwheel -Do- 2019 199.50 252.00 315.00 525.00 157.50 210.00 262.50 525.00

2018 190.00 240.00 300.00 500.00 150.00 200.00 250.00 500.00

8 Lorry,    Truck,     Bus,TraiIor,Tructor,Mobileworkshop&suchotheronwheels -Do- 20'9 262.50 525.00 787  50 1050.00 210.00 472.50 735.00 1050.00

2018 250.00 500.00 750.00 1000.00 200.00 450.00 700.00 1000.00

9 Trailor, Mobileworkshop&suchotheronwheels -Do- 2019 367.50 735.00 1575.00 3150.00 336.00 630 00 1260.00 2520.00

2018 350.00 700.00 1500.00 3000.00 320.00 600.00 1200.00 2400.00

Note :  In respect of Sl. Nos. ( I ) to (4) above if the Tyre and Tubes are packed together they will be treated as single piece,
if not  they  will  be  treated  as  separate  pieces  for  assessment  of charges  provided  that  tractor  and  other  oversized

(above 9-20) Tyres shall  be charged at double the rate.
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10.00.  Passenger Facilities Charges:
SL.  No. Particulars of cliarges Basis of Charges Rate of charges 2018 Rate of charges 2019

I Entry fee Per person 10.41 10.93

• Waiting charges do 10.41 10.93

J Service charges do 4.17 4.38

4 Terminal charges do 10.41 10.93

Total do 35.40 37.17

11. 00 General Conditions:
(i)        ln      case      of     mis-declaration      detected      regarding      weight      or      measurement      in      inport

Manifest/Invoicepacking    List/Consignment    Note/Truck    Challan,    the    authority   will    have   the
discretion to realize Rent Charge as per actual by weight or measurement whichever is higher.

(ii)         For dangerous and hazardous cargo 200% of the normal rates shall apply.

(iii)       Assessment   of   detained   goods   if  delivery   of   any   consigrment   goods   is   delayed   due   to   any
Government   order   or   requirement   of  the   customs   duly   communicated/certified   by   competent

authority, the rent of charge for the 2nd and  3rd slabs  shall be reduced by 50% on application   by the
consignee/Agent  duly  approved  by  the  Chairman.  Similar  concession  shall  also  be  admissible  for

goods  handed  over to  the  customs  for auction  but  delivered  prior to  auction  duly  out passed  by the
Customs.

(iv)       10% less Tariffofthe warehouse rent charge will be applicable on Export cargo.

(v)       The  Port Authority  will  take  weight/measurement  of all  loose  cargo  for determining  the  chargeable
weight.      Port      Officials      will      have      the      power      to      take      weight/measurement      if     the
Manifest/Invoice/Packing list seems to be incorrect as per outward condition of the package/cargo.

(vi)       Rent  charges  will  be  levied  on  a  minimum  of  I(one)  ton/I(one)  cubic  meter  on  goods  chargeable  at
the rate of per ton/per cubic meter or part thereof.

(vi.I)       In total of the bill  for rent charges,  fraction for a less than 50 paisa will not be charged and 50 paisa or
above will be reckoned as one taka.

(viii)      If any  cargo  is  kept  covered  by  Tarpaulin  in  the  open  yard,  the  rate  of rent  charge  applicable  for
transit  shed,  be  charged  for the  same  in  place  of hire  charge  of Tarpaulins,  if so  applied  for by the
C&F Agent/Impolter.

(ix)       No delivery of goods will be allowed after normal working hours.

(x)       A  certain  percentage  of goods  accruing rent charges  leviable  by weight may at the  discretion of the
Authority  be  weighed  and  on  the  basis  of the  weight  so  taken,  the  total  weight  of goods  will  be
worked out and charged for.

(xi)       If removal/restacking is done for por['s convenience no charge will be realized  from the party, but if
removal/restacking  is done on application from the party, charge will be realized.

(xii)       VAT @  15% or as decided by the Govt./Authority from time to time will be realized.

(xiii)      The  schedule  of rates  shall  be  enhanced  5%  each year  in  absence of re-fixing the  rates as  per change
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